
 

Workshop on 
“Developing China Studies in Indian Higher Education” 

Co-organized by 

Harvard-Yenching Institute 
United Board for Christian Higher Education in Asia 

Institute of Chinese Studies 
 

January 18-20, 2017 

Programme 

Venue: AIACHE Conference Centre, Delhi 

Time Activities Moderator 

January 17 Arrival of staff of United Board and Dr. Judith Berling 
Thiyagu kumar & 
Narashiman for 
pickup arrangement 

 

January 18, 2017 (WED) 

06:00 – 10:00 Arrival of Indian participants 
Thiyagu kumar & 
Narashiman for 
pickup arrangement 

12:00 – 13:00 Lunch  

13:00 
Indian participants leaving for ICS seminar* 
The seminar is a regular ICS activity. Recommended for those who 
are interested to take the advantage of being in Delhi. 

Thiyagu kumar & 
Narashiman for 
transport 
arrangement 

14.30 – 16:30 ICS Wednesday Seminar (Venue: ICS) Alka Acharya 

16.30 Indian participants and ICS staff leaving for AIACHE Thiyagu kumar & 
Narashiman  

18.00 Welcoming Dinner 
& Introduction of participants 

Wong Wai Ching 
Angela & 

Maher Spurgeon 

  



January 19, 2017 (THU) 

09:00 – 09:45 

Overall Introduction 
 

1. Background: 
Dr.Ruohong Li, Associate Director, HYI; 
Dr. Wai Ching Angela Wong, Vice President for 
Programs, United Board 
 

2. Introduction to ICS and its work 
Prof. Alka Acharya, Director, ICS 

Wong Wai Ching 
Angela 

09:45 – 10:30 

Keynote 1: 
Mapping the current China Studies in India – Programs, 
Issues and Prospects 
Prof. Alka Acharya, Director, ICS 

Wong Wai Ching 
Angela 

10:30 – 11:15 Group Photo and Tea break  

11:15 – 12:00 

Keynote 2: (to be further confirmed) 
Understanding the Current Social and Economic Issues in 
China 
Prof. Ma Min, Chancellor, Central China Normal University 

Cynthia Yuen 

12.00 - 12.30 Q & A for 2 Keynotes, Morning round up  

12:30 – 14:00  Lunch  

14:00 - 15:30 

ICS Research Presentations 
 

1. Understanding Dynamics behind China’s Economic 
Engagement with India  
Dr. AravindYelery, ICS 

2. Human Development in China: The Case of the 
Health Sector 
Dr MadhurimaNundy, ICS 

Q & A 

3. Comparative Studies in Health Systems: Teaching 
China    
Prof. Rama V. Baru, JNU and ICS 

4. Social Aspects of China: The State of Minorities 
Dr.TsheringChonzom, ICS 
 

Plenary discussion 

An ICS Colleague 

15:30 - 16:00 Tea Break  



16:00 – 17:15 

Panel 1: 
The Relevancy of Teaching China Studies in India 
Dr. Anil Joseph Pinto, Christ University 
Fr. George Thadathil, Salesian College 
Sr. Jasintha Quadras, Stella Maris College 

Daniel Ezhilarasu, 
AIACHE 

17:15 - 17:30 Synthesis of the Day 
Dr. Ruohong Li, Associate Director, HYI  

18:00 Dinner  

January 20, 2017 (FRI) 

09:00 – 09:15 Recap of the previous day discussion 
Dr. Wong Wai Ching Angela, United Board  

09:15– 09:45 

Presentation: 
From Development to Sustainability: A review on the 
Teaching of Rural Economic and Development in China 
Higher Education 
Dr. Cynthia Yuen, United Board 

Ranjini Christopher 

09:45–11:00 

 
Panel 2: 
Teaching China Studies in Non-Chinese Contexts 
Dr. Judith Berling, United Board 
Dr. Christiana Singh, Lady Doak College 
Mr. Sridhar, Madras Christian College 
 

Maher Spurgeon 

11:00-11:30 Tea break  

11:30 -12:45 

Roundtable: 
Envisioning China Studies in Indian Higher Education for 
the Next Decade 
Fr. Emmanuel Kallarackal, Holy Cross College 
Dr. Mannoor Itty Punnoose, Union Christian College 
Dr. Ranjini Christopher, Women’s Christian College 
 
Concluding Remarks 
Dr. Ruohong Li, Prof. Alka Acharya, Dr. Wong Wai Ching Angela 

Wong Wai Ching 
Angela 

12:45 Lunch (free time for participants after lunch)  

14:30 – 17.30 

 
Working Meeting: 
Planning for the Training ProgramforTeaching China 
Studies in Indian Colleges and Universities 
Staff of HYI, United Board and ICS 
 
Questions to be considered: 
1. Structure and the length of the Program 

Wong Wai Ching 
Angela 



2. Content, Curriculum, Pedagogy 
3. Recruitment: target group& class size 
4. Resource persons 
5. Administrative &management Issues 
6. Date for the first program (consecutively for 3 years?) 

 

18:30 Dinner (All)  

 



No.
Country / 
Region Institution Title Name Position Sex Email

Indian Participants

1 India Christ University Dr. Anil Joseph Pinto Registrar M anil.pinto@christuniversity.in; 
registrar@christuniversity.in; ajpinto42@gmail.com

2 India Holy Cross College Fr. Emmanuel Kallarackal Principal M emmanuelcsc@gmail.com; principalhccagt@gmail.com

3 India Lady Doak College Dr. Christianna Singh Vice Principal F viceprincipal@ldc.edu.in; csingh@ldc.edu.in

4 India Madras Christian College Mr. R. Sridhar Dean of International Programs M sridhar@mcc.edu.in

5 India Salesian College Fr. George Thadathil Principal M geothadathil@yahoo.com.au; geothil@gmail.com;

6 India Stella Maris College Dr. Jasintha Quadras Principal F principal@stellamariscollege.edu.in; 
jquadras@yahoo.com

7 India Union Christian College Dr. Mannoor Itty Punnoose Head and Associate Professor, Department of 
Malayalam M mipucc@yahoo.co.in; mipucc@gmail.com

8 India Women's Christian College Dr. Ranjini Christopher Vice Principal F ranjini.christopher@gmail.com; 
rchristopherwcc@gmail.com

United Board

1 Hong Kong United Board for Christian Higher 
Education in Asia Mr. Ricky Cheng Executive Vice President M rcheng@unitedboard.org

2 Hong Kong United Board for Christian Higher 
Education in Asia Dr. Wai Ching Angela Wong Vice President for Programs F wcwong@unitedboard.org

3 Hong Kong United Board for Christian Higher 
Education in Asia Dr. Cynthia Yuen Program Officer for Northeast Asia F cyuen@unitedboard.org

4 India United Board for Christian Higher 
Education in Asia Rev. Maher Spurgeon Regional Programs Consultant M mspurgeon@unitedboard.org

5 U.S.A United Board for Christian Higher 
Education in Asia Dr. Judith A. Berling Vice Chair & Chair, Program Committee - 

Board of Trustees F jberling@gtu.edu

6 U.S.A United Board for Christian Higher 
Education in Asia Mr. Kevin Henderson Program Officer M khenderson@unitedboard.org

Harvard-Yenching Institute

1 U.S.A Harvard-Yenching Institute Dr. Ruohong Li Associate Director F ruohong_li@harvard.edu

AIACHE

1 India AIACHE Dr. Daniel Ezhilarasu General Secretary M aiache2011@gmail.com; danielezhil23@gmail.com

2 India AIACHE Mr. Thiyagu Kumar Volunteer M

3 India AIACHE Dr Narashiman Lawyer helping institutions M

Institute of Chinese Studies

1 India Institute of Chinese Studies Prof. Alka Acharya Director F alka.acharya@gmail.com

2 India Institute of Chinese Studies Dr. Aravind Yelery Assistant Director and Associate Fellow, 
Delhi M aravind.yelery@gmail.com

3 India Institute of Chinese Studies Dr. Tshering Chonzom Associate Fellow F tsheringjnu@gmail.com

4 India Institute of Chinese Studies Dr. Madhurima Nundy Associate Fellow F madhurima.nundy@gmail.com

5 India Institute of Chinese Studies Prof. Rama V. Baru Professor, JNU and Adjunct Fellow, ICS, 
Delhi F rama.v.baru@gmail.com
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